Major Applicationswith no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applicationswill be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about
these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 21st March 2018 that with the exception of small scale
proposals, applications for ground mounted solar PV arrays recommended for approval be brought before the Committee for determination.

Item Expected Decision Level
No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL PROPOSAL LOCATION NAME Delegated Committee
1 5 07/09/2019 19/00928/MFUL Erection of buildings incorporating employment Land at NGR 305390 Mrs Alison Fish DEL

(B1/B2/B8) with associated infrastructure, including 112177 (Hitchcocks

estate roads, drainage, public open space and Business Park) Uffculme

incidental landscapingErection of buildings Devon

incorporating employment (B1/B2/B8) with
associated infrastructure, including estate roads,
drainage, public open space and incidental
landscaping

2 12 25/07/2019 19/00718/MOUT Outline for the erection of 28 dwellings Land at NGR 270904 Mr Adrian Devereaux DEL DEL
112818(The Barton) Belle
Vue Chawleigh Devon

3 15 03/07/2019 19/00384/MFUL Change of use of land from Sui Generis to B8 Quad World Bradninch Mr Daniel Rance DEL COMM
Storage for the siting of 133 storage containers and  Exeter Devon EX5 4LB
8 Portacabin offices, caravan/motorhome storage,
erection of 2.4m high fencing, 3 4.00m high security
cameras on steel posts and associated landscaping

works
4 17 19/06/2019 19/00413/MOUT Outline for the erection of up to 37 dwellings with Land at NGR 295599 Miss Lucy Hodgson DEL COMM
associated vehicular and pedestrian access 122818 (North of Frog
Street) Bampton Devon
5 18 11/06/2019 19/00075/MFUL Erection of an agricultural educational/training facility Land and Buildings at NGR  Mr Adrian Devereaux DEL COMM

to include demolition of farm buildings; erection of 5 286791 113761 (Kelly
buildings comprising of 20 residential apartments for Farm) Nomansland Devon
service users; alterations to convert existing

buildings to create classrooms and office suites;

formation of an access track and overspill car park

6 18 11/06/2019 19/00362/MFUL Erection of 2 replacement chicken sheds (3075sgm) Ladylands Farm Staple Mr Daniel Rance DEL DEL
Cross Hockworthy Devon
TA21 ONH
7 19 05/06/2019 19/00210/MFUL Demolition of buildings and erection of 18 dwellings 36 Post Hill Tiverton Devon  Mrs Christie McCombe DEL COMM
and associated works, including vehicular access, EX16 4ND

garages, parking and landscaping

18 July 2019 Page 1 of 4



Item

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 July 2019

19

25

27

30

34

35

40

47

53

59

31/05/2019

24/04/2019

10/04/2019

15/03/2019

20/02/2019

12/02/2019

08/01/2019

22/11/2018

09/10/2018

29/08/2018

19/00364/MARM

19/00118/MOUT

19/00038/MOUT

18/02019/MOUT

18/01814/MFUL

18/01634/MFUL

18/01711/MFUL

18/00742/MOUT

18/01091/MOUT

18/00786/MOUT

Reserved Matters application, pursuant to Outline
application 15/01332/MOUT, for employment
development of up to 5,256m2 of B1, 2,651m2 of B2
and 4,919m2 of B8 units together with internal
access roads, parking and associated infrastructure

Ouitline for the erection of up to 105 dwellings,
associated landscaping, public open space and
allotments together with vehicle and pedestrian
access from Siskin Chase and pedestrian access
from Colebrooke Lane

Outline for a mixed use development of
approximately 40 dwellings, 600 sgq. m. of B1
employment space, public open space, access, and
associated works, following demolition of existing
poultry sheds

Outline for the erection of up to 20 dwellings and
associated access

Change of use of agricultural land for the siting of 6
holiday lodges and alterations to existing access

Erection of 19 dwellings (6 affordable)

Formation of an open clamp (4630m2) for the
storage of silage and provision of new access

Outline for the erection of 8 industrial units, access
road, with parking and recycling areas

Outline for the erection of up 10 dwellings including
alterations to existing vehicular and pedestrian
access

Outline for the erection of up to 65 dwellings, public
open space, ancillary works and associated
infrastructure, including access

Land at NGR 303681
111677 (North Of Mid
Devon Business Park)
Muxbeare Lane Willand
Devon

Land at NGR 301216
106714 (West of Siskin
Chase) Colebrooke Lane
Cullompton Devon

Land and Buildings at NGR
314051 113316
(Culmbridge Farm)
Culmbridge Road Hemyock
Devon

Land at NGR 295508
103228 (Silverdale)
Silverton Devon

Land at NGR 299541
113262 Crown Hill
Halberton Tiverton Devon

Land at NGR 310020
113953 Linhay Close
Culmstock Devon

Land and Buildings at NGR
288069 117081 (Gibbet
Moor Farm) Rackenford
Devon

Land at NGR 284328
100184 Commonmarsh
Lane Lords Meadow
Industrial Estate Crediton
Devon

Land at NGR 300172
112650 West of Fishers
Way Pethertons Halberton
Devon

Land at NGR 282727
100936 Higher Road
Crediton Devon

Ms Naomi Morgan

Mrs Alison Fish

Mrs Alison Fish

Miss Lucy Hodgson

Mrs Alison Fish

Mrs Alison Fish

Mr Oliver Dorrell

Mr Adrian Devereaux

Mrs Alison Fish

Mr Adrian Devereaux

DEL

DEL

DEL

DEL

DEL

COMM

DEL

DEL

DEL

COMM

DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

DEL

COMM

Page 2 of 4



Item

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

18 July 2019

66

68

77

80

97

100

102

104

12/07/2018

27/06/2018

24/04/2018

03/04/2018

04/12/2017

05/12/2017

22/11/2017

03/11/2017

18/00518/MFUL

18/00414/MFUL

17/01904/MFUL

17/02020/MFUL

17/01359/MOUT

17/01346/MOUT

17/01178/MFUL

17/01170/MOUT

Erection of 40 dwellings, conversion of barns to 7
dwellings, formation of new accesses and car
parking areas, with associated works including
access and landscaping

Erection of extension to brewery to include
alterations to provide additional restaurant/bar
floorspace, amended entrance arrangements and
outdoor dining area, and erection of 11 holiday
lodges

Change of use and refurbishment of house to hotel
and spa with 24 letting rooms, Piazza garden, 36
letting rooms in Pavilion (60 letting rooms in total)
with Botanical Gardens, restoration of walled

garden with new orchard and amphitheatre, erection

of 7 detached dwellings, all associated car parking
and erection of bat house

Erection of building comprising 44 retirement
apartments with associated communal lounge,
manager's office, guest suite, rechargeable electric
buggy store, car parking, sub-station, and
landscaping

Quitline for the erection of 60 dwellings and
construction of new vehicular access onto highway
to the West of the site

Qutline hybrid planning application for the erection of
200 dwellings together with associated infrastructure

and public open space and Full permission for
portion of Link Road (land comprising southern

portion of Phase 1 of North West Cullompton Urban

Extension)

Erection of 200 dwellings, formation of new access,
provision of phase of link road, primary school site,
open space, landscaping and associated works

Outline application for the erection of up to 200
dwellings, together with associated infrastructure

and other works, including vehicular access, on land

comprising northern portion of Phase 1 of the North
West Cullompton Urban Extension

Halberton Court Farm High
Street Halberton Tiverton

Devon EX16 7AW

Yellow Hammer Brewing
Limited Hanlons Brewery
Hill Farm Newton St Cyres

Devon

Blackborough House
Blackborough Cullompton

Devon EX15 2HJ

Astra Printing and Crown
Works Site Willand Road
Cullompton Devon EX15

1AP

Land and Buildings at NGR
302469 114078 Higher
Town Sampford Peverell

Devon

Land at NGR 301536
107900 North of Tiverton
Road Cullompton Devon

Land at NGR 302103
108277 (West Of Willand
Road) Cullompton Devon

Land at NGR 302186
108607 North of Rull Lane
and to The West of Willand
Road Cullompton Devon

Mr Daniel Rance

Miss Helen Govier

Mr Daniel Rance

Mrs Alison Fish

Mr Daniel Rance

Ms Tina Maryan

Ms Tina Maryan

Ms Tina Maryan

DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

Page 3 of 4



Item

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

26 123

18 July 2019

05/06/2017

17/00348/MOUT

Residential development of up to 257 dwellings and
upto 5 Gypsy and Traveller pitches; 8.6 hectares of
land made available to facilitate the relocation of
Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1 hectares of land
safeguarded for the delivery of a primary school;
access arrangements from A3072 (Exhibition Way);
pedestrian and cycle access on to Pounds
Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton Road and
Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area of public
open space; and other associated infrastructure and
engineering operations

Land at NGR 284185 Mr David Green
101165 (Creedy Bridge)
Crediton Devon

COMM

COMM

Page 4 of 4



