## Major Applications with no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applications will be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 21st March 2018 that with the exception of small scale proposals, applications for ground mounted solar PV arrays recommended for approval be brought before the Committee for determination.

Item No.		TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Expected D Delegated	ecision Level Committee
1	5	07/09/2019	19/00928/MFUL	Erection of buildings incorporating employment (B1/B2/B8) with associated infrastructure, including estate roads, drainage, public open space and incidental landscapingErection of buildings incorporating employment (B1/B2/B8) with associated infrastructure, including estate roads, drainage, public open space and incidental landscaping	Land at NGR 305390 112177 (Hitchcocks Business Park) Uffculme Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	
2	12	25/07/2019	19/00718/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 28 dwellings	Land at NGR 270904 112818(The Barton) Belle Vue Chawleigh Devon	Mr Adrian Devereaux	DEL	DEL
3	15	03/07/2019	19/00384/MFUL	Change of use of land from Sui Generis to B8 Storage for the siting of 133 storage containers and 8 Portacabin offices, caravan/motorhome storage, erection of 2.4m high fencing, 3 4.00m high security cameras on steel posts and associated landscaping works	Quad World Bradninch Exeter Devon EX5 4LB	Mr Daniel Rance	DEL	СОММ
4	17	19/06/2019	19/00413/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 37 dwellings with associated vehicular and pedestrian access	Land at NGR 295599 122818 (North of Frog Street) Bampton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	DEL	COMM
5	18	11/06/2019	19/00075/MFUL	Erection of an agricultural educational/training facility to include demolition of farm buildings; erection of 5 buildings comprising of 20 residential apartments for service users; alterations to convert existing buildings to create classrooms and office suites; formation of an access track and overspill car park	Land and Buildings at NGR 286791 113761 (Kelly Farm) Nomansland Devon	Mr Adrian Devereaux	DEL	СОММ
6	18	11/06/2019	19/00362/MFUL	Erection of 2 replacement chicken sheds (3075sqm)	Ladylands Farm Staple Cross Hockworthy Devon TA21 0NH	Mr Daniel Rance	DEL	DEL
7	19	05/06/2019	19/00210/MFUL	Demolition of buildings and erection of 18 dwellings and associated works, including vehicular access, garages, parking and landscaping	36 Post Hill Tiverton Devon EX16 4ND	Mrs Christie McCombe	DEL	COMM

18 July 2019 Page 1 of 4

Item							Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
8	19	31/05/2019	19/00364/MARM	Reserved Matters application, pursuant to Outline application 15/01332/MOUT, for employment development of up to 5,256m2 of B1, 2,651m2 of B2 and 4,919m2 of B8 units together with internal access roads, parking and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 303681 111677 (North Of Mid Devon Business Park) Muxbeare Lane Willand Devon	Ms Naomi Morgan	DEL	DEL
9	25	24/04/2019	19/00118/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 105 dwellings, associated landscaping, public open space and allotments together with vehicle and pedestrian access from Siskin Chase and pedestrian access from Colebrooke Lane	Land at NGR 301216 106714 (West of Siskin Chase) Colebrooke Lane Cullompton Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	СОММ
10	27	10/04/2019	19/00038/MOUT	Outline for a mixed use development of approximately 40 dwellings, 600 sq. m. of B1 employment space, public open space, access, and associated works, following demolition of existing poultry sheds	Land and Buildings at NGR 314051 113316 (Culmbridge Farm) Culmbridge Road Hemyock Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	COMM
11	30	15/03/2019	18/02019/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 20 dwellings and associated access	Land at NGR 295508 103228 (Silverdale) Silverton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	DEL	COMM
12	34	20/02/2019	18/01814/MFUL	Change of use of agricultural land for the siting of 6 holiday lodges and alterations to existing access	Land at NGR 299541 113262 Crown Hill Halberton Tiverton Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	COMM
13	35	12/02/2019	18/01634/MFUL	Erection of 19 dwellings (6 affordable)	Land at NGR 310020 113953 Linhay Close Culmstock Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	COMM	COMM
14	40	08/01/2019	18/01711/MFUL	Formation of an open clamp (4630m2) for the storage of silage and provision of new access	Land and Buildings at NGR 288069 117081 (Gibbet Moor Farm) Rackenford Devon	Mr Oliver Dorrell	DEL	COMM
15	47	22/11/2018	18/00742/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 8 industrial units, access road, with parking and recycling areas	Land at NGR 284328 100184 Commonmarsh Lane Lords Meadow Industrial Estate Crediton Devon	Mr Adrian Devereaux	DEL	
16	53	09/10/2018	18/01091/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up 10 dwellings including alterations to existing vehicular and pedestrian access	Land at NGR 300172 112650 West of Fishers Way Pethertons Halberton Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	DEL
17	59	29/08/2018	18/00786/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 65 dwellings, public open space, ancillary works and associated infrastructure, including access	Land at NGR 282727 100936 Higher Road Crediton Devon	Mr Adrian Devereaux	СОММ	COMM

18 July 2019 Page 2 of 4

Item No.		TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Expected D Delegated	ecision Level Committee
	77 00105	IIIIOZI ZIIIZ	REI (IIE		20 0111011		Deteguieu	
18	66	12/07/2018	18/00518/MFUL	Erection of 40 dwellings, conversion of barns to 7 dwellings, formation of new accesses and car parking areas, with associated works including access and landscaping	Halberton Court Farm High Street Halberton Tiverton Devon EX16 7AW	Mr Daniel Rance	DEL	COMM
19	68	27/06/2018	18/00414/MFUL	Erection of extension to brewery to include alterations to provide additional restaurant/bar floorspace, amended entrance arrangements and outdoor dining area, and erection of 11 holiday lodges	Yellow Hammer Brewing Limited Hanlons Brewery Hill Farm Newton St Cyres Devon	Miss Helen Govier	COMM	СОММ
20	77	24/04/2018	17/01904/MFUL	Change of use and refurbishment of house to hotel and spa with 24 letting rooms, Piazza garden, 36 letting rooms in Pavilion (60 letting rooms in total) with Botanical Gardens, restoration of walled garden with new orchard and amphitheatre, erection of 7 detached dwellings, all associated car parking and erection of bat house	Blackborough House Blackborough Cullompton Devon EX15 2HJ	Mr Daniel Rance	СОММ	СОММ
21	80	03/04/2018	17/02020/MFUL	Erection of building comprising 44 retirement apartments with associated communal lounge, manager's office, guest suite, rechargeable electric buggy store, car parking, sub-station, and landscaping	Astra Printing and Crown Works Site Willand Road Cullompton Devon EX15 1AP	Mrs Alison Fish	СОММ	СОММ
22	97	04/12/2017	17/01359/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 60 dwellings and construction of new vehicular access onto highway to the West of the site	Land and Buildings at NGR 302469 114078 Higher Town Sampford Peverell Devon	Mr Daniel Rance	COMM	COMM
23	100	05/12/2017	17/01346/MOUT	Outline hybrid planning application for the erection of 200 dwellings together with associated infrastructure and public open space and Full permission for portion of Link Road (land comprising southern portion of Phase 1 of North West Cullompton Urban Extension)	Land at NGR 301536 107900 North of Tiverton Road Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	СОММ
24	102	22/11/2017	17/01178/MFUL	Erection of 200 dwellings, formation of new access, provision of phase of link road, primary school site, open space, landscaping and associated works	Land at NGR 302103 108277 (West Of Willand Road) Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	COMM
25	104	03/11/2017	17/01170/MOUT	Outline application for the erection of up to 200 dwellings, together with associated infrastructure and other works, including vehicular access, on land comprising northern portion of Phase 1 of the North West Cullompton Urban Extension	Land at NGR 302186 108607 North of Rull Lane and to The West of Willand Road Cullompton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	СОММ

18 July 2019 Page 3 of 4

_	tem Vo.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	<i>NAME</i>	Expected Delegated	ecision Level Committee
2	26	123	05/06/2017	17/00348/MOUT	Residential development of up to 257 dwellings and upto 5 Gypsy and Traveller pitches; 8.6 hectares of land made available to facilitate the relocation of Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1 hectares of land safeguarded for the delivery of a primary school; access arrangements from A3072 (Exhibition Way); pedestrian and cycle access on to Pounds Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton Road and Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area of public open space; and other associated infrastructure and engineering operations	Land at NGR 284185 101165 (Creedy Bridge) Crediton Devon	Mr David Green	СОММ	СОММ

18 July 2019 Page 4 of 4